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The following Emergency Management courses are sponsored by the 
Provincial Emergency Program for the period April 2007 to March 2008 

 
For information about Search and Rescue or Emergency Social Services training, please refer to the Justice 
Institute of British Columbia website at http://www.jibc.ca/emergency/index.htm. 

 
 

Please contact the PEP Regional Office for more information and to register for all 
PEP-sponsored courses. 

NOTE:   
The following prerequisite courses must be completed prior to registering for a course.  

 

Course: Prerequisite(s): 
All Courses Introduction to Emergency Management in BC 

(available as a self study and online) 
EOC 2 Emergency Operations Centre (EOC) Level 1 (available as a 

self study and online) 
EOC 3 EOC 1 & EOC 2 
Emergency Evacuations EOC 1 
Exercise Design EOC 1 

 

Region Course 
# Course Name Location Date 

     

SWE EM711 EOC 2 Surrey (Green Timbers) Oct 2-3, 2007 
 EM712 EOC 3 Operations Surrey (Green Timbers) Nov 7, 2007 
 EM713 EOC 3 Planning Surrey (Green Timbers) Nov 8, 2007 
 EM720 Exercise Design Surrey (Green Timbers) Nov 14-15, 2007 
 EM720 Exercise Design Surrey (Green Timbers) Jan 16-17, 2008 
 EM730 Evacuation Surrey (Green Timbers) Feb 28, 2008 
     
SEA EM711 EOC 2 Salmo Apr 21-22, 2007 
 EM730 Evacuation Slocan May 6, 2007 
 EM714 EOC 3 Logistics Cranbrook Oct 17, 2007 
 EM715 EOC 3 Finance & Administration Cranbrook Oct 18, 2007 
 EM142 Emergency Program Coordinator Kimberley Oct 30-31, 2007 
 EM712 EOC 3 Operations Castlegar                        Nov 14, 2007 
 EM715 EOC 3 Finance & Administration Castlegar                      Nov 15, 2007 
     
CTL EM711 EOC 2 Kamloops May 1-2, 2007 
 EM711 EOC 2 Kelowna (Fire Hall) May 8-9, 2007 
 EM712 EOC 3 Operations Vernon (Fire Hall) June 13, 2007 
 EM713 EOC 3 Planning Vernon (Fire Hall)  June 14, 2007 
 EM712 EOC 3 Operations Penticton (RDOS) Sept 11, 2007 
 EM713 EOC 3 Planning Penticton (RDOS) Sept 12, 2007 
 EM715 EOC 3 Finance & Administration Kelowna (Fire Hall) Nov 6, 2007 
 EM715 EOC 3 Finance & Administration Kamloops Feb 07, 2008  
     
NEA EM711 EOC 2 Dawson Creek May 1-2, 2007 
  *NEW* EM711 EOC 2 Fort St. John May 14-15, 2007 
  *NEW* EM 730 Evacuations Fort St. John May 16, 2007 
 EM712 EOC 3 Operations Williams Lake May 16, 2007 
 EM713 EOC 3 Planning Williams Lake May 17, 2007 
 EM712 EOC 3 Operations Bella Coola June 16, 2007 
 EM713 EOC 3 Planning Bella Coola June 17, 2007 
 EM712 EOC 3 Operations Fraser Fort George Regional District Sept 26, 2007 
 EM713 EOC 3 Planning Fraser Fort George Regional District Sept 27, 2007 
 EM712 EOC 3 Operations Dawson Creek Mar 11, 2008 
 EM713 EOC 3 Planning Dawson Creek Mar 12, 2008  
     
NWE EM730 Evacuation Burns Lake May 7, 2007 
 EM723 Planning Process Smithers May 30-31, 2007 
 EM711 EOC 2 Fort St James Oct 10-11, 2007 
 EM711 EOC 2 Burns Lake Oct 23-24, 2007 
 EM711 EOC 2 Terrace Nov 27-28, 2007 
 EM711 EOC 2 Terrace Nov 29-30, 2007 
 EM142 Emergency Program Coordinator Terrace or Smithers TBD Feb 5-6, 2008 
     
VIR EM730 Evacuation  Comox Valley April 18, 2007 
 EM711 EOC 2 Victoria May 9-10, 2007 
 EM715 EOC 3 Finance & Administration Saanich May 31, 2007 
 EM712 EOC 3 Operations Esquimalt June 6, 2007 
 EM713 EOC 3 Planning Esquimalt June 7, 2007 
 EM711 EOC 2 North Island / Sayward Oct 24-25, 2007 
 EM715 EOC 3 Finance & Administration Campbell River Jan 22, 2008 
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PROVINCIAL EMERGENCY PROGRAM REGIONS 
 
Vancouver Island Region  
 
Senior Regional Manager 
*RESSRC 

Jim Price (jim.price@gov.bc.ca) 
Dave Scott (dave.scott@gov.bc.ca); 

Regional Office Administrator Christine Ritson (christine.ritson@gov.bc.ca) 
Location/Address 455 Boleskine Rd., Victoria, BC  V8Z 1E7 
Telephone 250.952.4918 
Fax 250.952.4304 
 
South West Region  
 
Senior Regional Manager John Oakley (john.oakley@gov.bc.ca) 
Regional Manager Ian Cunnings (ian.cunnings@gov.bc.ca) 
Regional Manager Michael Andrews (mike.andrews@gov.bc.ca) 
Regional Manager Greg Kanya (greg.kanya@gov.bc.ca) 
*RESSRC 
Regional Office Administrator 

Clare Fletcher (clare.fletcher@gov.bc.ca) 
Debbie Rodrigue (debbie.rodrigue@gov.bc.ca) 

Location/Address Green Timbers, 14275 – 96th Avenue., Surrey, BC  V3T 7Z2 
Telephone 604.586.4390  
Fax 604.586.4334 
 
Central Region  
 
Senior Regional Manager Ginny Garner (virginia.garner@gov.bc.ca) 
Regional Manager 
*RESSRC 

Peter Prendergast (peter.prendergast@gov.bc.ca
Sue Saunders (sue.saunders@gov.bc.ca

Regional Office Administrator Janet Bratton (janet.bratton@gov.bc.ca) 
Location/Address 1255-D Dalhousie Dr., Kamloops, BC  V2C 5Z5 
Telephone 250.371.5240 
Fax 250.371.5246 

 
South East Region  
 
Senior Regional Manager Ginny Garner (virginia.garner@gov.bc.ca) 
Regional Manager 
*RESSRC 

Alan Bond (alan.bond@gov.bc.ca) 
Sue Saunders (sue.saunders@gov.bc.ca

Regional Office Administrator Linda Harfman (linda.harfman@gov.bc.ca) 
Location/Address 403 Vernon St., Nelson, BC  V1L 4E6 
Telephone 250.354.5904 
Fax 250.354.6561 

 
North East Region  
 
Senior Regional Manager Vacant 
Regional Manager 
*RESSRC 

R. J. (Bob) Kelly (robert.kelly@gov.bc.ca) 
Michael Higgins (michael.higgins@gov.bc.ca) 

Regional Office Administrator Debbie Alexander (debbie.alexander@gov.bc.ca) 
Location/Address 3235 Westwood Drive, Prince George, BC V2N 1S4 
Telephone 250.612.4172 
Fax 250.612.4171 

 
North West Region  
 

Senior Regional Manager Vacant  
Regional Manager 
*RESSRC 

M. L. (Maurie) Hurst (maurie.hurst@gov.bc.ca) 
Michael Higgins (michael.higgins@gov.bc.ca) 

Regional Office Administrator Sandy Miller (sandy.miller@gov.bc.ca) 
Location/Address Suite 1B - 3215 Eby St., Terrace, BC  V8G 2X8 
Telephone 250.615.4800 
Fax 250.615.4817 

 
 
*RESSRC – Regional Emergency Social Services and Recovery Coordinator 
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